

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4649/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2010 in CRLR No. 1241/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHEORAJ SINGH AHLAWAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, we direct that further proceedings in Case Crime No. 145/2006 titled State Vs. Naveen Ahlawat & Ors. pending before the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahar are stayed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master